
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Staff Members  Responsibilities E-mail Phone 
Anderson, Kelly Administrative Officer-personnel, 

administrative, and related activities 
Kelly.Anderson@ams.usda.gov 209-522-5251 

Cave, Stephen Chief; oversees full scope of branch 
operations 

Stephen.Cave@ams.usda.gov 501-224-9201 

Crumley, Melanie Billing Technician MelanieE.Crumley@ams.usda.gov 501-312-2962 
Dixon, Nicole CAMS Nicole.Dixon@ams.usda.gov 202-507-2095 
Griffith, Pat Manages program finances and 

budgets 
Pat.Griffith@ams.usda.gov 720-409-9484 

Harris, Candyce Administrative Officer-personnel, 
administrative, and related activities 

Candyce.Harris@ams.usda.gov 501-224-9201 

Harvey, Susan Billing Technician Susan.Harvey@ams.usda.gov 501-312-2962 
Jeffries, Rhonda Billing Technician Rhonda.Jeffries@ams.usda.gov 501-312-2962 
Johnson, Kelly Management and program analyst Kelly.Johnson@ams.usda.gov 501-224-9201 
Knight, Darla Financial Specialist Darla.Knight@ams.usda.gov 501-312-2962 
Marsh, Teresa Billing Technician Teresa.Marsh@ams.usda.gov 501-312-2962 
Phelps, Orlando Training officer Orlando.Phelps@ams.usda.gov 202-280-9967 
Reisma, Keith Assistant Chief Keith.Reisma@ams.usda.gov 501-224-9201 
Rochelle, Yvonnda Billing Technician Yvonnda.Rochelle@ams.usda.gov 501-312-2962 
Seubert, Brenda Management and program analyst Brenda.Seubert@ams.usda.gov 540-628-0822 
Stutts, Debra Supervisory Financial Specialist; 

manages billing function 
Debra.Stutts@ams.usda.gov 501-312-2962 

West, Melissa Billing Technician Melissa.West@ams.usda.gov 501-312-2962 
 

Business Operations Branch 
Steve Cave, Chief 

Keith Reisma, Assistant Chief 

Quality Assessment Division 
Jennifer Porter, Director 

Grading & Auditing 
Services Branch 

Justin Keeley, Chief 

Standards Branch 
David Bowden, Chief 

Human Resources and 
Administrative 
Kelly Anderson 
Candyce Harris 
Kelly Johnson 

Brenda Seubert 
 

 

Program Administration 
Nicole Dixon 
Pat Griffith 

Orlando Phelps 
 
 
 

National Billing Office 
Debra Stutts 
Darla Knight 

Melanie Crumley 
Susan Harvey 

Rhonda Jeffries 
Teresa Marsh 

Yvonnda Rochelle 
Melissa West 

 
 


